2026- Release of third installment of fund for the administrative expenses-
Sanction accorded- Orders issued.

WOMAN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (B) DEPARTMENT

ORDER

As per the Government Order read 1 st paper above, Administrative

Sanction for an amount of ₹1,18,93,000/- (Rupees One Crore Eighteen

Lakh Ninety-three Thousand Only) under the Head of Account: 2235-02-

103-80-35-P(V), has been accorded for the Administrative Expenses of the

Gender Park, for the year 2025-2026. The budget provision for the year

2025-2026, under the above Head of Account is ₹900.00 Lakh.

Accordingly, as per the Government Orders read as 2 nd and 3rd papers

above, an amount of ₹25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-five Lakh Only) and 

an amount of ₹30,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Lakh Only) were released as the

first and second installments respectively, to meet the administrative

expenses of the Gender Park, for the current fiscal year. 

2. Now Director of the Gender Park as per the letter read as 4 th paper

above, has submitted a proposal for the release of ₹15,00,000/- (Rupees

Fifteen Lakh Only) as the 3rd installment, to meet the administrative

expenses remaining for the current fiscal year. As per the utilization

certificate  furnished by the Director, the balance amount outstanding with

the PSTSB A/c of the Gender Park is ₹8,65,290/- (Rupees Eight Lakh

Sixty-five Thousand Two Hundred and Ninety Only). 

3. Having examined the matter in detail Government is pleased to accord

the release of an amount of ₹15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh Only) from

the Head of Account: 2235-02-103-80-35-P(V) and to credit the same to

the PSTSB A/c No. 799012700001171 of the Gender Park in District

Treasury, Kozhikode as the third installment for meeting the

Administrative Expenses of The Gender Park, for the current fiscal year.